MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Thida Cornes
Sanjay Dave

Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
Esmeralda Ortiz
Catherine Vonnegut

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Serving the communities of Mountain View,
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

Date: 11/13/23
CHANGE ORDER #1C

Contractor Name: MK Pipelines
Contract Name: Bid Package C, Underground
Project Name: LAHS Facility Repairs Inc. 1&2 — 500 Wing Replacement
DSA Application Number: 01-119446 & 01-120208
Contract Number: C23-027

PCO # Description ccD# | RFi# | Amountof

Change
4 500 Wing Replacement: Provide and install Fire Department N/A 1 $ 33,206.45

Connections (FDC), Check Valve and Post Indicator Valve (PIV)
as needed for the 500 Wing. The original design intent was to use
the existing PIV & FDC and tie into the fire line extension that was
installed during construction of the new classroom building (600
wing). But it was recently determined that this would not be
sufficient for the new 500 Wing as described in Request For
Information #1.

24 Facility Repairs Inc 1: The contract drawings direct the contractor N/A N/A $ 10,638.70
to replace waterlines and match the existing pipe size to conform
to existing conditions, but for bidding purposes to assume
waterlines are 3”. It was determined that the existing line between
the 400 & 500 East Wings was 6” and will need to be replaced
with a 6” pipe, therefore, there are added costs for the larger
materials and additional labor to install heavier pipe and bolted
attachments as opposed to gluing 3” pipe which is a much quicker
assembly. Provide all labor, equipment, and material to install the
new 6” water line.

28 500 Wing Replacement: Provide labor, equipment, and material N/A N/A $ 4,299.53
as needed to relocate the fire riser at the new 500 Wing due to
conflicts with unforeseen pipes coming from the pool pump room.
Scope of work includes re-excavating previously installed pipe,
rerouting pipe, retesting, and backfill.

Total of Change Order #1C $ 48,144.68

Original Contract Amount: $ 683,110.00

Change Order #1C Amount: $ 48,144.68

Revised Contract Amount: $ 731,254.68

GREEN BUSINESS 1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599 Phone: (650)940-4650



M VI A MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Serving the communities of Mountain View,
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills

MK Pipelines

Bid Package C, Underground

LAHS Facility Repairs Inc. 1&2 — 500 Wing Replacement
Change Order #1C — 11/13/23

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Thida Cornes
Sanjay Dave

Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
Esmeralda Ortiz
Catherine Vonnegut

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

Mountain View-Los Altos
H.S. District’s Signature:

Program Manager’s Signature:

Architect’s Signature:

Contractor’s Signature:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

GREEN BUSINESS 1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599

Phone: (650)940-4650




