MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Thida Cornes
Sanjay Dave

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
Esmeralda Ortiz

Serving the communities of Mountain View, :
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills Catherine Vonnegut

Date:

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

12/18/23

CHANGE ORDER #2C

Contractor Name: MK Pipelines

Contract Name: Bid Package C, Underground

Project Name: LAHS Facility Repairs Inc. 1&2 — 500 Wing Replacement
DSA Application Number: 01-119446 & 01-120208

Contract Number: C23-027

PCO # Description CCD# | RFI#

Amount of
Change

5

Facility Repairs Inc 1: Provide additional excavation and capping N/A N/A $ 9,743.10
as needed to isolate the existing domestic waterline between the
400 & 500 wing that has already been capped at both ends but is
still being supplied/back-fed with water from another location.

12

Facility Repairs Inc 1: Provide labor, equipment, and materials as N/A N/A $ 13,622.17
needed to investigate the water service that was lost at the 300
wing bathroom after waterlines at the 400 & 500 classroom wings
were capped.

22

Facility Repairs Inc 1: Using $20,450.81 of C3 $80,000.00 N/A 4 $ 0.00
Allowance to provide labor, equipment, and material as needed to
install additional valves at waterline connections that were shown
on the plans. The existing valves were discovered to be
corroded/inoperable or there was no valve previously installed as
shown on the plan page mark-up.

23

Facility Repairs Inc 1: Using $38,328.89 of C3 $80,000.00 N/A 4 $ 0.00
Allowance. During replacement of the existing waterline between
the 300 & 400, and 400 & 500 Wings, there were several existing
irrigation and domestic water lines that were not shown on the
plans that require additional investigation and if it is determined
that the line is active, it will need to be reconnected with a new
valve as discussed during the onsite meeting with the Civil
Engineer and described in the plan mark-up. Provide all labor,
equipment, and material to complete this work.

49

Facility Repairs Inc 1: Provide labor, equipment, and material as N/A N/A $ 5,783.74
needed to repair an underground waterline that broke due to the
weight of the concrete trucks that were driving through the access
road between the 400 & 500 classroom wings to pour the footings
for the new 500 wing building.

Total of Change Order #2C $ 29,149.01

Original Contract Amount: 683,110.00

$
Change Order #1C Amount: $ 48,144.68
Change Order #2C Amount: $ 29,149.01

Revised Contract Amount: $ 760,403.69

GREEN BUSINESS 1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599 Phone: (650)940-4650




M VI A MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Serving the communities of Mountain View,
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills

MK Pipelines

Bid Package C, Underground

LAHS Facility Repairs Inc. 1&2 — 500 Wing Replacement
Change Order #2C — 12/18/23

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Thida Cornes
Sanjay Dave

Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
Esmeralda Ortiz
Catherine Vonnegut

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

Mountain View-Los Altos
H.S. District’s Signature:

Program Manager’s Signature:

Architect’s Signature:

Contractor’s Signature:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

GREEN BUSINESS 1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599

Phone: (650)940-4650




